
Amendment Three 
Management Agreement 
Contract No. 30()00073 

This Amendment is made effective November 30, 2017, by and between the City 
of Portland, by and through its Parks and Recreation Bureau (hereinafter PPR) 
and Pioneer Courthouse Square Inc. (hereinafter "PCS"), collectively referred to 
as "the Parties," 

Agreed: 

1. With the exception of the funding allocation and increased budget 
authorization described in this Amendment, PP&R will continue to 
provide all services to the level described in the Management 
Agreement. 

2. Per Section 7.2 of the agreement, resources allow PP&R to provide 
$75,000 to PCS in FY 2017/18 for the Attendant services as provided 
under the Management Agreement. 

3. To amend contract for public involvement/engagement and public 
coordination services ($7,432.82) during construction in the amount 
not to exceed $70,432.82. 

4. All other terms and conditions of the Management Agreement will 
remain unchanged in full force and effect. 

CITY OF PORTLAND Pioneer Courthouse Square Inc. 

By: ---------- By: 
Director, Portland Parks and Recreation 

Date: Title: 

By: Date: -----------

APPROVED AS TO FORM 

Chief Deputy City Attorney 

188682 


